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Preferred Bell Time

No changes - keep bell times the same (HS: 7:39am / MS: 8:05am / ES: 9:15am) Scenario 1 (HS: 8:10am / MS: 7:45am / ES: 9:15am)
Scenario 2 (HS: 8:00am / MS: 8:30am / ES wave 1: 8:00am / ES wave 2: 8:30am) Scenario 3 (HS: 8:00am / MS wave 1: 8:10am / MS wave 2: 8:10am / ES: 9:15am)
Scenario 4 (HS: 9:00am / MS: 8:00am / ES: 8:45am)



Mascot/Logo 
Development 
Research



Typical Mascot Selection Processes

Advisory 
Committee

Composition
Charge 

Values/
Attributes

Community Values -- Ex: 
persistence, excellence, 
strength, dedication, courage, 
fierceness. 
Mascot Traits – Ex: persistence, 
excellence, strength, dedication, 
courage, “fierceness”, 
humorous, friendly, 
approachable.

Surveys

Developing the statement of 
values or attributes.
Seeking potential mascots for 
consideration.
Taking feedback on a subset of 
mascot contenders.
Gauging interest in candidate 
names to narrow the list



Typical Mascot Selection Processes, cont’d

Evaluation Rubrics for 
Names (examples adapted 

from Weedsport 

Uses school colors  Recognizable at 
different sizes  Unique, distinctive 
and memorable  Reflects 
community identity and positive 
values  Relevant to the school and 
community  Timeless and won’t 
become outdated  Simple, easily 
recognizable, even at small sizes  
Memorable and stands out among 
other logos  Versatile with digital 
platforms, print materials, uniforms, 
and signage  Safe if used as a 
costume.

Final Selection Process

How the winning mascot is chosen.

Artwork and Branding 

Once chosen, how designs for 
artwork, logos and branding 
developed and selected.

https://www.weedsport.org/district-looks-for-input-on-eight-possible-nickname-logo-choices/?fbclid=IwAR1uc4ae8OopBWgY6_l4HpHJ7Ji-rwgzF_oW9Y0a2k5M20dnQ-GylNSTbJQ


Answers to 
Facilities 
Questions



Bond Roll Off in 2025-26
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Potential New Developments

PROJECT LOCATION
Total 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total

Whitman Zone Units Units Units Units Units Units Units ES Area MS Area HS Area Students
Sagamore 884 Jericho Tpke 76 20 20 20 16 Walt Whitma  HBT Syosset HS
Kensington Estates 38 Plainview Rd 17 3 3 3 3 5 Walt Whitma  HBT Syosset HS
Shadowlawn 8595 Jericho Tpke 22 6 6 6 4 Walt Whitma  HBT Syosset HS
Shadowlawn 8595 Jericho Tpke 6 3 3 Walt Whitma  HBT Syosset HS

Total 121 23 32 32 25 9 37 18.8 24.7 80.5

Baylis Zone Baylis HBT Syosset HS
Engel Burman 68 Piquets Ln 106 25 25 25 31 32.4 16.4 21.6 70.4

Robbins Lane Zone Robbins Ln. S.Woods Syosset HS
Tribeca Square 80 Jericho Tpke 12 6 6 3.7 1.9 2.4 8

District-Wide 239 6 29 57 57 50 40 69.4 35.2 46.3 150.9

Total Enrollment ImpactUnits by Completion Date

Slide from February 2020 BOE Presentation. Note, only Sagamore remains active at this time.


SummaryChart

				Syosset Enrollment Beds Day

		2003-2004*		6623

		2004-2005*		6677

		2005-2006*		6779

		2006-2007*		6738

		2007-2008*		6751

		2008-2009*		6671

		2009-2010*		6666

		2010-2011*		6604

		2011-2012*		6527

		2012-2013*		6493

		2013-2014*		6373

		2014-2015*		6286

		2015-2016*		6247

		2016-2017*		6365

		2017-2018*		6465

		2018-2019**		6465

		2019-2020**		6580

		**From Level2 SIRS313

		*From data.nysed.gov

		2.7.20





Syosset Enrollment Beds Day	

2003-2004*	2004-2005*	2005-2006*	2006-2007*	2007-2008*	2008-2009*	2009-2010*	2010-2011*	2011-2012*	2012-2013*	2013-2014*	2014-2015*	2015-2016*	2016-2017*	2017-2018*	2018-2019**	2019-2020**	6623	6677	6779	673	8	6751	6671	6666	6604	6527	6493	6373	6286	6247	6365	6465	6465	6580	







Summary

		Summary SCSD

				BEDS Day Total

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Grade 6		Grade 7		Grade 8		Grade 9		Grade 10		Grade 11		Grade 12		Ungraded Elementary		Ungraded Secondary		Total Enrollment Beds Day

		2003-2004*		436		464		526		526		481		510		527		545		559		498		532		482		459		71		7		6623

		2004-2005*		391		456		494		538		548		489		533		528		547		577		492		526		483		69		6		6677

		2005-2006*		485		440		461		517		552		556		510		542		540		550		577		495		534		9		11		6779

		2006-2007*		387		503		454		478		524		567		559		515		555		541		557		580		498		10		10		6738

		2007-2008*		415		404		513		478		493		533		585		576		526		545		545		555		583		0		0		6751

		2008-2009*		435		426		417		528		488		503		536		590		583		523		550		536		556		0		0		6671

		2009-2010*		458		455		449		425		536		503		511		538		603		573		523		548		544		0		0		6666

		2010-2011*		407		478		464		462		442		533		513		515		547		587		576		526		554		0		0		6604

		2011-2012*		358		443		476		474		478		450		554		524		523		533		589		568		537		8		12		6527

		2012-2013*		396		375		454		502		478		493		455		564		538		515		542		584		575		6		16		6493

		2013-2014*		378		418		396		462		509		490		502		456		561		535		520		541		582		9		14		6373

		2014-2015*		393		417		438		416		472		505		504		517		452		551		536		520		540		6		19		6286

		2015-2016*		367		433		437		452		421		477		520		518		514		455		564		539		526		7		17		6247

		2016-2017*		416		393		458		471		486		449		498		547		534		515		463		567		539		7		22		6365

		2017-2018*		409		454		419		486		493		508		485		531		558		549		517		461		567		7		21		6465

		2018-2019**		389		429		484		430		518		506		538		500		530		575		553		522		462		8		21		6465

		2019-2020**		402		413		433		505		467		535		524		555		502		549		581		556		531		9		18		6580

		**From Level2 SIRS313

		*From data.nysed.gov

		2.7.20









Projection

						Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Grade 6		Grade 7		Grade 8		Grade 9		Grade 10		Grade 11		Grade 12		Ungraded Elementary		Ungraded Secondary		Total Enrollment Beds Day		Projected		Elementary				Middle				High

				2003-2004		436		464		526		526		481		510		527		545		559		498		532		482		459		71		7		6,623				3,014				1,631				1,978

				2004-2005		391		456		494		538		548		489		533		528		547		577		492		526		483		69		6		6,677				2,985				1,608				2,084

				2005-2006		485		440		461		517		552		556		510		542		540		550		577		495		534		9		11		6,779				3,020				1,592				2,167

				2006-2007		387		503		454		478		524		567		559		515		555		541		557		580		498		10		10		6,738				2,923				1,629				2,186

				2007-2008		415		404		513		478		493		533		585		576		526		545		545		555		583		0		0		6,751				2,836				1,687				2,228

				2008-2009		435		426		417		528		488		503		536		590		583		523		550		536		556		0		0		6,671				2,797				1,709				2,165

				2009-2010		458		455		449		425		536		503		511		538		603		573		523		548		544		0		0		6,666				2,826				1,652				2,188

				2010-2011		407		478		464		462		442		533		513		515		547		587		576		526		554		0		0		6,604				2,786				1,575				2,243

				2011-2012		358		443		476		474		478		450		554		524		523		533		589		568		537		8		12		6,527				2,687				1,601				2,239

				2012-2013		396		375		454		502		478		493		455		564		538		515		542		584		575		6		16		6,493				2,704				1,557				2,232

				2013-2014		378		418		396		462		509		490		502		456		561		535		520		541		582		9		14		6,373				2,662				1,519				2,192

				2014-2015		393		417		438		416		472		505		504		517		452		551		536		520		540		6		19		6,286				2,647				1,473				2,166

				2015-2016		367		433		437		452		421		477		520		518		514		455		564		539		526		7		17		6,247				2,594				1,552				2,101

				2016-2017		416		393		458		471		486		449		498		547		534		515		463		567		539		7		22		6,365				2,680				1,579				2,106

				2017-2018		409		454		419		486		493		508		485		531		558		549		517		461		567		7		21		6,465				2,776				1,574				2,115

				2018-2019		389		429		484		430		518		506		538		500		530		575		553		522		462		8		21		6,465				2,764				1,568				2,133

				2019-2020		402		413		433		505		467		535		524		555		502		549		581		556		531		9		18		6,580				2,764				1,581				2,235

				2020-2021		350		428		433		455		542		485		570		547		560		519		551		587		571				17				6,615				2,693				1,677				2,245

				2021-2022		419		375		450		456		488		563		515		597		552		578		523		554		600				17				6,686				2,750				1,664				2,272

				2022-2023		329		448		395		472		489		506		598		539		604		570		584		528		566				17				6,646				2,640				1,740				2,265

				2023-2024		361		353		472		415		506		508		538		625		544		624		576		588		539				17				6,666				2,613				1,708				2,345

				2024-2025		378		386		371		495		443		523		539		562		632		563		629		579		600				17				6,716				2,596				1,732				2,388

				2025-2026		368		403		405		388		528		458		554		561		566		651		566		632		590				17				6,688				2,550				1,682				2,456

				2026-2027		360		392		423		424		414		545		485		577		565		585		656		569		644				17				6,656				2,558				1,628				2,470

				2027-2028		364		384		411		443		453		427		578		505		582		583		589		659		580				17				6,574				2,482				1,665				2,427

				2028-2029		366		388		402		431		473		467		453		602		509		600		588		592		671				17				6,559				2,527				1,564				2,467

				2029-2030		363		390		407		422		459		488		495		472		606		526		604		590		603				17				6,443				2,530				1,573				2,339

						10-year Change

				AP Willits		-18

				Baylis		-85

				Berry Hill		-35

				Robbins Lane		-41

				South Grove		-30

				Village		-77

				Walt Whitman		53



Total District (BEDS Day)



Total Enrollment Beds Day	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	6623	6677	6779	6738	6751	6671	6666	6604	6527	6493	6373	628	6	6247	6365	6465	6465	6580	Projected	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	6614.8	6686.1	6645.7	6665.6	6715.8	6687.9	6656.1	6574.4	6558.7	6442.5	





Total Elementary 



Elementary	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	3014	2985	3020	2923	2836	2797	2826	2786	2687	2704	2662	2647	2594	2680	2776	2764	2764	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	2693.2000000000003	2750.0999999999995	2640.4	2613.1	2595.8999999999996	2549.6	2558	2482.2999999999997	2527.2999999999997	2529.7000000000003	





Total Middle School



Middle	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	1631	1608	1592	1629	1687	1709	1652	1575	1601	1557	1519	1473	1552	1579	1574	1568	1581	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	1676.9	1664	1740.3000000000002	1707.6000000000001	1732	1681.8999999999999	1627.9	1664.8999999999999	1564	1573.4	





Total High School



High	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	1978	2084	2167	2186	2228	2165	2188	2243	2239	2232	2192	2166	2101	2106	2115	2133	2235	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	2244.6999999999998	2272.0000000000009	2264.9999999999991	2344.900000000001	2387.8999999999996	2456.3999999999987	2470.2000000000007	2427.1999999999998	2467.4	2339.3999999999996	





10-year Change	

AP Willits	Baylis	Berry Hill	Robbins Lane	South Grove	Village	Walt Whitman	-18	-85	-35	-41	-30	-77	53	







Developments

																																																																						PROJECT		LOCATION		Units by Completion Date														Total Enrollment Impact

		ES Area		MS Area		STDYAREA		CITY		PROJECT		DEVELOPER		LOCATION		TTL_DU		COMMENTS		PH1_		PH1_COMP		PH2_		PH2_COMP		PH3_		PH3_COMP		PH4_		PH4_COMP		PH5_		PH5_COMP		PH6_		PH6_COMP		PH7_		PH7_COMP		PH8_		PH8_COMP		PH9_		PH9_COMP		PH10_		PH10_COMP		ES Area		MS Area		HS Area										Total		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026								Total

		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		3		Woodbury		Sagamore At Mills Pond AKA Woodbury Villas		Nest Seek International		884 Jericho Turnpike		76		Financial backing in place. Phasing not set. Currently in the building permit phase. The 76 units are three (3) bedroom units, some of which have a four (4) bedroom option. 01092020		20		8/1/22		20		8/1/23		20		8/1/24		16		8/1/25		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS						Whitman Zone				Units		Units		Units		Units		Units		Units		Units		ES Area		MS Area		HS Area		Students

		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		3		Woodbury		Kensington Estates				38 Plainview Rd Woodbury NY 11797		17		Not age restricted. Currently in the building permit phase. The scope of works includes three single family 20000 square foot lots 14 multifamily residential units		3		8/1/22		3		8/1/23		3		8/1/24		3		8/1/25		5		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS						Sagamore 		884 Jericho Tpke		76				20		20		20		16				Walt Whitman ES		HBT		Syosset HS

														Study Area 3 sub total		93				23				23				23				19				5																																		Kensington Estates		38 Plainview Rd 		17				3		3		3		3		5		Walt Whitman ES		HBT		Syosset HS

		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		7		Woodbury		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury  22 MFA		Shadowlawn LLC		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		22		Not age restricted. The 22 Townhouses consist of Eleven (11) three bedroom units and eleven (11) four bedroom units. None of these units are age restricted.		6		8/1/23		6		8/1/24		6		8/1/25		4		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS						Shadowlawn		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		22						6		6		6		4		Walt Whitman ES		HBT		Syosset HS

		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		7		Woodbury		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury 6 SFD		Shadowlawn LLC		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		6		Not age restricted. The six (6) detached single family dwelling units consist of three (3) four bedroom dwellings and three (3) three bedrooms dwellings.		3		8/1/23		3		8/1/24		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS						Shadowlawn		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		6						3		3						Walt Whitman ES		HBT		Syosset HS

														Study Area 7 sub total		28		Forecasted Students		9				9				6				4																												37		18.8		24.7								Total		121				23		32		32		25		9		37		18.8		24.7		80.5



														WWES Total		121		81																																																				Baylis Zone																		Baylis		HBT		Syosset HS

																																																																						Engel Burman		68 Piquets Ln 		106						25		25		25		31		32.4		16.4		21.6		70.4

		J Irving Baylis ES		Harry B Thompson MS		17		Woodbury		68 Piquets Ln Woodbury		Engel Burman at Woodbury LLC		68 Piquets Ln Woodbury		106		Not age restricted. 14 two story buildings containing 106 residential units and a twostory recreation building This project is currently in the Site Plan review process.		25		8/1/23		25		8/1/24		25		8/1/25		31		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		J Irving Baylis ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

																		Forecasted Students																																										32.4		16.4		21.6						Robbins Lane Zone																		Robbins Ln.		S.Woods		Syosset HS

																		71																																																				Tribeca Square		80 Jericho Tpke 		12		6		6										3.7		1.9		2.4		8

		Robbins Lane ES*		South Woods MS		28		Syosset		80 Jericho Tpke Syosset		Syosset 80 Jericho Tpke LLC		80 Jericho Tpke Syosset		12		12 two unit apartments		6		8/1/21		6		8/1/22		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Robbins Lane ES		South Woods MS		Syosset HS

																		Forecasted Students																																										3.7		1.9		2.4						District-Wide				239		6		29		57		57		50		40		69.4		35.2		46.3		150.9

																		8





														Total units		239



				PROJECT		DEVELOPER		LOCATION		TTL_DU		COMMENTS		PH1_		PH1_COMP		PH2_		PH2_COMP		PH3_		PH3_COMP		PH4_		PH4_COMP		PH5_		PH5_COMP		PH6_		PH6_COMP		PH7_		PH7_COMP		PH8_		PH8_COMP		PH9_		PH9_COMP		PH10_		PH10_COMP		ES Area		MS Area		HS Area

				Sagamore At Mills Pond AKA Woodbury Villas		Nest Seek International		884 Jericho Turnpike		76		Financial backing in place. Phasing not set. Currently in the building permit phase. The 76 units are three (3) bedroom units, some of which have a four (4) bedroom option. 01092020		20		8/1/22		20		8/1/23		20		8/1/24		16		8/1/25		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

				Kensington Estates				38 Plainview Rd Woodbury NY 11797		17		Not age restricted. Currently in the building permit phase. The scope of works includes three single family 20000 square foot lots 14 multifamily residential units		3		8/1/22		3		8/1/23		3		8/1/24		3		8/1/25		5		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

								Study Area 3 sub total		93				23				23				23				19				5

				8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury  22 MFA		Shadowlawn LLC		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		22		Not age restricted. The 22 Townhouses consist of Eleven (11) three bedroom units and eleven (11) four bedroom units. None of these units are age restricted.		6		8/1/23		6		8/1/24		6		8/1/25		4		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

				8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury 6 SFD		Shadowlawn LLC		8595 Jericho Tpke Woodbury		6		Not age restricted. The six (6) detached single family dwelling units consist of three (3) four bedroom dwellings and three (3) three bedrooms dwellings.		3		8/1/23		3		8/1/24		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Walt Whitman ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

								Study Area 7 sub total		28		Forecasted Students		9				9				6				4																												37		18.8		24.7

								WWES Total		121		81



				68 Piquets Ln Woodbury		Engel Burman at Woodbury LLC		68 Piquets Ln Woodbury		106		Not age restricted. 14 two story buildings containing 106 residential units and a twostory recreation building This project is currently in the Site Plan review process.		25		8/1/23		25		8/1/24		25		8/1/25		31		8/1/26		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		J Irving Baylis ES		Harry B Thompson MS		Syosset HS

												Forecasted Students																																										32.4		16.4		21.6

												71

				80 Jericho Tpke Syosset		Syosset 80 Jericho Tpke LLC		80 Jericho Tpke Syosset		12		12 two unit apartments		6		8/1/21		6		8/1/22		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		0		1/1/80		Robbins Lane ES		South Woods MS		Syosset HS

												Forecasted Students																																										3.7		1.9		2.4







Baylis

		Baylis

				BEDS Day Total

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		60		71		70		72		76		78		0		427

		2004-2005		62		62		78		73		77		76		0		428

		2005-2006		77		64		59		74		78		74		0		426

		2006-2007		63		82		62		64		71		78		0		420

		2007-2008		61		66		87		66		66		73		0		419

		2008-2009		70		63		64		88		67		67		0		419

		2009-2010		72		70		61		62		80		66		0		411

		2010-2011		64		72		72		66		67		78		0		419

		2011-2012		62		70		69		74		65		69		0		409

		2012-2013		64		66		66		70		75		66		0		407

		2013-2014		53		66		70		66		73		79		0		407

		2014-2015		76		67		68		69		66		75		2		423

		2015-2016		63		79		72		68		69		69		2		422

		2016-2017		73		67		85		79		74		76		2		456

		2017-2018		59		76		70		89		76		80		0		450

		2018-2019		57		64		77		74		92		81		0		445

		2019-2020		62		62		64		85		81		93		0		447

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





Berry Hill

		Berry Hill

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		67		84		102		84		76		84		0		497

		2004-2005		66		71		87		106		85		72		0		487

		2005-2006		73		71		73		87		103		89		0		496

		2006-2007		59		77		72		80		91		106		0		485

		2007-2008		62		62		77		74		82		94		0		451

		2008-2009		73		64		67		80		77		83		0		444

		2009-2010		54		76		65		71		82		79		0		427

		2010-2011		57		60		78		67		72		81		0		415

		2011-2012		49		62		55		78		69		74		0		387

		2012-2013		60		50		65		59		81		70		0		385

		2013-2014		56		64		55		69		61		86		0		391

		2014-2015		54		71		74		61		73		67		0		400

		2015-2016		43		58		76		74		60		75		2		388

		2016-2017		53		46		59		81		76		65		4		384

		2017-2018		53		61		50		64		86		76		4		394

		2018-2019		56		56		61		55		67		87		3		385

		2019-2020		66		61		56		67		62		71		0		383

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





Robbins Lane

		Robbins Lane

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		74		78		96		87		100		94		10		539

		2004-2005		66		77		89		98		95		101		14		540

		2005-2006		87		77		73		90		94		96		3		520

		2006-2007		64		92		81		75		90		96		2		500

		2007-2008		68		65		93		86		74		89		0		475

		2008-2009		68		69		67		93		87		76		0		460

		2009-2010		91		69		78		74		98		90		0		500

		2010-2011		68		96		74		77		78		101		0		494

		2011-2012		69		73		99		74		84		80		0		479

		2012-2013		70		75		73		107		77		86		1		489

		2013-2014		57		73		85		76		109		74		3		477

		2014-2015		64		59		72		89		80		105		3		472

		2015-2016		66		78		61		73		91		77		0		446

		2016-2017		72		64		83		66		72		97		0		454

		2017-2018		70		78		68		91		74		77		0		458

		2018-2019		64		71		90		70		92		76		0		463

		2019-2020		68		66		77		83		79		94		2		469

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





South Grove

		South Grove

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		52		51		60		60		65		58		26		372

		2004-2005		39		55		52		61		62		69		22		360

		2005-2006		71		52		56		57		69		68		2		375

		2006-2007		48		74		51		58		64		76		3		374

		2007-2008		61		55		77		58		66		62		0		379

		2008-2009		72		63		57		80		58		70		0		400

		2009-2010		63		77		69		58		78		63		0		408

		2010-2011		72		64		76		67		62		77		0		418

		2011-2012		50		80		66		81		78		63		0		418

		2012-2013		62		51		74		68		78		76		0		409

		2013-2014		71		66		51		77		71		81		0		417

		2014-2015		55		69		66		54		79		68		0		391

		2015-2016		57		65		71		73		54		78		0		398

		2016-2017		69		65		68		76		80		55		0		413

		2017-2018		68		72		75		78		79		84		0		456

		2018-2019		65		69		74		74		82		81		2		447

		2019-2020		46		70		63		80		79		85		2		425

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





Village

		Village

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		70		75		61		84		55		76		13		434

		2004-2005		54		73		75		63		86		58		15		424

		2005-2006		70		69		75		79		71		84		4		452

		2006-2007		67		70		77		78		81		73		3		449

		2007-2008		64		68		72		79		76		85		0		444

		2008-2009		62		62		70		76		78		77		0		425

		2009-2010		61		62		66		69		82		79		0		419

		2010-2011		61		64		64		71		70		83		0		413

		2011-2012		50		65		66		67		70		72		1		391

		2012-2013		51		55		71		72		68		75		1		393

		2013-2014		57		54		58		72		74		71		1		387

		2014-2015		50		59		61		63		72		72		0		377

		2015-2016		46		52		61		66		64		76		0		365

		2016-2017		57		53		57		68		75		71		0		381

		2017-2018		57		70		58		60		74		80		0		399

		2018-2019		63		67		81		56		69		78		0		414

		2019-2020		52		66		69		81		56		75		0		399

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





Walt Whitman

		Walt Whitman

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		55		52		69		84		59		58		0		377

		2004-2005		53		56		59		71		83		61		0		383

		2005-2006		51		57		58		61		72		82		0		381

		2006-2007		54		53		60		59		59		71		0		356

		2007-2008		52		57		54		64		63		57		0		347

		2008-2009		34		55		57		54		65		63		0		328

		2009-2010		61		40		58		58		56		68		0		341

		2010-2011		38		60		41		59		57		57		0		312

		2011-2012		38		38		59		41		58		55		4		293

		2012-2013		32		38		44		61		42		61		0		278

		2013-2014		36		34		35		41		58		38		0		242

		2014-2015		46		41		33		38		41		59		0		258

		2015-2016		47		48		43		36		41		41		0		256

		2016-2017		41		49		47		46		38		43		0		264

		2017-2018		50		43		54		45		47		40		2		281

		2018-2019		42		52		45		55		47		48		2		291

		2019-2020		60		46		53		50		58		48		3		318

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





Willits

		Willits

				BEDS Day Enrollment

				Grade K		Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Ungraded Elementary		Total

		2003-2004		58		53		68		55		50		62		22		368

		2004-2005		51		62		54		66		60		52		18		363

		2005-2006		56		50		67		69		65		63		0		370

		2006-2007		32		55		51		64		68		67		2		339

		2007-2008		47		31		53		51		66		73		0		321

		2008-2009		56		50		35		57		56		67		0		321

		2009-2010		56		61		52		33		60		58		0		320

		2010-2011		47		62		59		55		36		56		0		315

		2011-2012		40		55		62		59		54		37		2		309

		2012-2013		57		40		61		65		57		59		2		341

		2013-2014		48		61		42		61		63		61		3		339

		2014-2015		48		51		64		42		61		59		0		325

		2015-2016		45		53		53		62		42		61		0		316

		2016-2017		51		49		59		55		71		42		0		327

		2017-2018		52		54		44		59		57		71		0		337

		2018-2019		42		50		56		46		69		55		0		318

		2019-2020		48		42		51		59		52		69		0		321

		2020-2021

		2021-2022

		2022-2023

		2023-2024

		2024-2025

		2025-2026

		2026-2027

		2027-2028

		2028-2029

		2029-2030





South Woods

		South Woods

				BEDS Day Total

				Grade 6		Grade 7		Grade 8		Ungraded Elementary		Ungraded Secondary		Total

		2003-2004		237		254		245		0		0		736

		2004-2005		248		237		255		0		0		740

		2005-2006		225		250		239		0		0		714

		2006-2007		271		229		256		0		0		756

		2007-2008		279		280		239		0		0		798

		2008-2009		262		284		279		0		0		825

		2009-2010		254		260		291		0		0		805

		2010-2011		231		255		265		0		0		751

		2011-2012		281		235		258		0		0		774

		2012-2013		216		284		246		0		0		746

		2013-2014		237		214		282		1		0		734

		2014-2015		228		245		210		0		1		684

		2015-2016		234		234		248		0		0		716

		2016-2017		233		247		236		0		1		717

		2017-2018		227		245		255		0		1		728

		2018-2019		248		235		246		0		0		729

		2019-2020		247		253		233		0		0		733

		2020-2021		249		257		258						764

		2021-2022		215		260		259						733

		2022-2023		271		223		262						756

		2023-2024		242		282		225						749

		2024-2025		258		252		284						794

		2025-2026		239		269		254						761

		2026-2027		209		248		270						727

		2027-2028		249		217		250						717

		2028-2029		195		259		219						674

		2029-2030		214		203		261						679





HBT

		HBT

				BEDS Day Total

				Grade 6		Grade 7		Grade 8		Ungraded Elementary		Ungraded Secondary		Total		HBT Total		HBT Projected		South Woods Total		South Woods Projected

		2003-2004		290		291		314		0		7		902		902				736

		2004-2005		285		291		292		0		6		874		874				740

		2005-2006		285		292		301		0		6		884		884				714

		2006-2007		288		286		299		0		5		878		878				756

		2007-2008		306		296		287		0		0		889		889				798

		2008-2009		274		306		304		0		0		884		884				825

		2009-2010		257		278		312		0		0		847		847				805

		2010-2011		282		260		282		0		0		824		824				751

		2011-2012		273		289		265		1		7		835		835				774

		2012-2013		239		280		292		2		8		821		821				746

		2013-2014		265		242		279		1		5		792		792				734

		2014-2015		276		272		242		1		6		797		797				684

		2015-2016		286		284		266		3		4		843		843				716

		2016-2017		265		300		298		1		6		870		870				717

		2017-2018		258		286		303		1		4		852		852				728

		2018-2019		290		265		284		1		2		842		842				729

		2019-2020		277		302		269		2		1		851		851				733

		2020-2021		321		290		302						913				913				764

		2021-2022		301		337		294						931				931				733

		2022-2023		327		316		342						985				985				756

		2023-2024		296		343		320						959				959				749

		2024-2025		281		310		347						938				938				794

		2025-2026		316		293		313						921				921				761

		2026-2027		276		329		295						901				901				727

		2027-2028		329		288		332						948				948				717

		2028-2029		258		342		290						890				890				674

		2029-2030		281		269		345						895				895				679



Middle School Projections



South Woods Total	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	736	740	714	756	798	825	805	751	774	746	734	684	716	717	728	729	733	South Woods Projected	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	764.1	732.6	755.7	748.5	793.7	760.7	727.3	716.80000000000007	673.6	678.90000000000009	HBT Total	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	902	874	884	878	889	884	847	824	835	821	792	797	843	870	852	842	851	HBT Projected	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029	2029-2030	912.8	931.40000000000009	984.6	959.1	938.1	921.2	900.7	948.1	890.40000000000009	894.5	









High School

		Syosset High School

				BEDS Day Total

				Grade 9		Grade 10		Grade 11		Grade 12		Ungraded		Total

		2003-2004		498		532		482		459		0		1971

		2004-2005		577		492		526		483		0		2078

		2005-2006		550		577		495		534		5		2161

		2006-2007		541		557		580		498		5		2181

		2007-2008		545		545		555		583		0		2228

		2008-2009		523		550		536		556		0		2165

		2009-2010		573		523		548		544		0		2188

		2010-2011		587		576		526		554		0		2243

		2011-2012		533		589		568		537		5		2232

		2012-2013		515		542		584		575		8		2224

		2013-2014		535		520		541		582		9		2187

		2014-2015		551		536		520		540		12		2159

		2015-2016		455		564		539		526		13		2097

		2016-2017		515		463		567		539		15		2099

		2017-2018		549		517		461		567		16		2110

		2018-2019		575		553		522		462		19		2131

		2019-2020		549		581		556		531		17		2234

		2020-2021		519		551		587		571		17		2245

		2021-2022		578		523		554		600		17		2272

		2022-2023		570		584		528		566		17		2265

		2023-2024		624		576		588		539		17		2345

		2024-2025		563		629		579		600		17		2388

		2025-2026		651		566		632		590		17		2456

		2026-2027		585		656		569		644		17		2470

		2027-2028		583		589		659		580		17		2427

		2028-2029		600		588		592		671		17		2467

		2029-2030		526		604		590		603		17		2339







Estimated
Cost of Debt Service
• Summary

• For every $10,000 in current taxes, a project of 
$10 million would result in about $27/year 
increase

• Preliminary Assumptions
• Debt service based on schedule of $1 Million
• Building Aid based on 23-24 Aid Ratio
• Building aid based on 100% aidable expenses, 

actuals will vary
• 15-year amortization (most conservative)
• 22-23 Tax information since 23-24 not available on 

NC Website

Debt Amount $10 million

Annual Debt Service 
(15 yrs @4.75%)

$1 million

Less State Aid
(@41.9%)

$419,000

Net Debt Service $581,000

2022-23 Tax Levy $213,921,159

Tax Levy Increase 0.272%

Increase per $10,000 
in taxes

$27.20



Woodbury School for Offices Analysis

• Assumptions: 
• 2% CPI for leased space
• Cost of square footage (5,800) for 

offices is prorated from total cost 
to renovate

• Project (office space) not aidable.
• Further research:

• Co-located program to make 
project aidable

• Swing space for other offices in 
other buildings.
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Construct @ Woodbury vs. Lease Office Space 
Breakeven Analysis

Lease Payments at $25sq/ft. with 2% Escalation

Lease Payments at $29sq/ft. with 2% Escalation

Annual Debt Service for 15 years
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